



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2026

DIPMALA W/O RANJIT DHAWANE

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. R. Raut, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri U. R. Phasate, APP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 12/03/2026.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. After going through the impugned order, issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 8 only, returnable on **09/04/2026**.
3. Shri U. R. Phasate, learned APP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

[JUDGE]

Choulwar