



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2026

DIPMALA RANJIT DHAWANE
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri N.R.Raut, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri U.R. Phasate, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 26/03/2026

The learned counsel for the Appellant submits that, he will supply a copy for service to Respondent nos. 3 & 8, within a period of two weeks.

2. After supplying such a copy, needful to be done pursuant to the order dated 12/03/2026, returnable within two weeks thereafter.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.